STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED CORD

2000 018595

2000 MAR 20 AM 8: 45

STATE OF INDIANA

) ss:

RE: WILMA F. DIXON

(a/k/a Wilma Fern Dixon)

DATE OF DEATH: OCTOBER 5, 1996

COUNTY OF LAKE

AFFIDAVIT AS TO

JOINT TENANCY WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

VERNA JEAN BALDNER, being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

This Document is the property of

That she is an adult and the Daughter, of WILMA F. DIXON (a/k/a Wilma Fern Dixon), who died intestate on October 5, 1996, a resident of Lake County, Indiana (a copy of her Death Certificate is attached hereto).

That WILMA F. DIXON (a/k/a Wilma Fern Dixon) AND VERNA JEAN BALDNER held title to the following described real estate, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, to wit:

Lots 1, 2, 3, and 4, in Block 4, as marked and laid down on the recorded Plat of Ridgewood Addition to Griffith as the same appears of record in Plat Book 2, page 80, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana

a/k/a 145 N. True Street, Griffith, IN 46319

Key # 26-141-1

0

Affiant further states that she knows of her own knowledge that the value of the gross estate of the above decedent, at the time of her death, within the meaning of the Federal Estate laws, was less than that required for the filing of a Federal Estate Tax Return, and that the estate of said decedent was not subject to any Federal Estate taxes.

FILED

MAR 16 2000

61127

PETER BENJAMIN LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

arvi

Affiant further states that all outstanding debts and obligations of the decedent, including funeral expenses and expense of last illness have been fully paid and discharged and that there is no estate proceeding pending and there are no outstanding claims or obligations against said decedent.

That the statements made in this affidavit are true and complete insofar as the affiant knows and are made for the purpose of establishing ownership of said real estate in the sole name of Verna Jean Baldner.

This Docume Verna Jean Baldner the Lake Counaffiant order!

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public residing in Lake County, Indiana, on this // day of march , 2000.

KATHRYN M. MURCHY J Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

0

4-27-00

My County of Residence:

This Instrument Prepared By:

ROBERT M. SCHWERD # 220-45 HILBRICH, CUNNINGHAM & SCHWERD 2637 - 45th Street Highland, IN 46322 Phone: (219) 924-2427

1

6,

DEVI

being requested by pursue; its statutor	ATE: The Social Security this state agency in order y responsibility. Disclosur	er to	NDIANA S	TAT	E DEPA	RTMEN	۱T ،	OF H	IEAL	TH							
	Voluntary and there will be no senalty for rousal. Local No CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State No																
Local No.	THE RECORDS IN THIS S	ERIES AR	E CONFIDENTIAL PE	R IC 16-	1-19-3												
TYPE/PRINT	Vilma F.				Dixon			sex 30 TIME OF DEATH 4:30 A			October 5, 1996						
IN PERMANENT	A NICA IT 4 *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 5.6 AGE—Last Birth			56 UNDER 1 YEAR SC UNDER			DAY 6 DATE OF BIRTH (Mo				791			State or Foreign Country)			
BLACK INK	307-30-5434		75	Mo					February 15, 1921				(Unknown), Indiana				
	MAS DECEDENT A US VETERAN?	US	R LAST SERVED IN ARMED FORCES?	HOSPIT	HOSPITAL Inpetient			99 PLACE OF DEATH (Check only one See instructions) OTHER Nursing Home Other (Specify)									
	9b FACILITY NAME (If not instruction, give street and number) 9c CITY, TOWN OR LOCA												CATION OF DEATH 9d COUNTY OF DEATH				
DECEDENT	·			are Center-South				Dver				Lake					
	(Specify) (#		IVIVING SPOUSE ife, give meiden name)	12e DECEDENT done during			S USU	S USUAL OCCUPATION (Give kind of work nost of working life Do. not use regred)				126 KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY					
	widowed 136 RESIDENCE—STATE 136		n/a DUNTY	i3c CI	Home make:			13d STREET AND NUMBI				Own Home					
	Indiana Lake Griffith Cut 15145 True Street																
	13e ZIP CODE 13f INSIDE CITY LIM		WHAT COUNTRY? QNo			☐ Yes (If yes, specify Cuban.			Black White etc.				17 DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)				
	46319 I3e ON A FA		USA	4	lexican Puerto Ri	can etc)			(Specify) whit		E	lementary/S	econdary (0-1	2) College (1 4 or 5 +)			
PARENTS	18 FATHERS NAME (First Midd		This D	ocı	umen	t is ti	D M	THERS NA	ME (Frat	Middle	Meiden Suri	9 -					
	Charles		Bish	op	ke C	ADDRESS (Siree		Lil					Brown				
INFORMANT	20 INFORMANT'S NAME (Type Verna Baldner				i	ue Stre								Daughter			
	21a METHOD OF DISPOSITION	☐ Ento			TE AND PLACE	OF DISPOSITION	l (Nam	e of cemete					-City or Tov				
	☐ Buriel ☐ Cremation ☐ Other (Spec		ovel from State	othe		ctober ak Ceme	-				R	irr O	ak, In	ndiana			
DISPOSITION	22a EMBALMERS NAME	-		22b	EMBALMERS			1				TO CORO					
	Ronald A. Ree			F	0010010					No	□ Ves						
	246 SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL D	DIRECTOR			(a	ENSE NUMBER							OF FUNERAL	номе Kleinman Roa			
	HK	Des			FD01	014511								н83007500			
K			or complications that cause on			r nonspecific term	s such	as cardiec	or respirat	tory				Approximate Interval Between			
	IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final		Left	lowe	r lobe	pneumor	iia							Onset and Death			
CAUSE OF	disease or condition resulting in death)		Chron	AAS A	CONSEQUENCE DSTTUCE	or ive pul	mor	nary	dise	ase							
DEATH	Conditions if any which gave rise to the immediate cause				CONSEQUENCE	OF)		9									
	stating the underlying cause last	•	Cor p		CONSEQUENCE	OF)	7	3				<u></u>					
			d		Tage 1	/VDIAINP	.03	20/									
	PART II Other significant condition	ins - Conditi	ons contributing to death I	out not pr	eviously stated in	Part 22	PREG	DECEDENT NANT OR PARTUM?		P	PRORMED		AVAIL	AUTOPSY FINDINGS ABLE PRIOR TO LETION OF CAUSE			
				_				or no)	_/	no	Yes or no)			ATH? (Yes or no)			
×	29. CERTIFIER S	CERTIFYIN	G PHYSICIAN To the b	est of my	knowledge desti	occurred at the		ite and plac	end due	1		Med	11/6	1			
	(Check only one)	HEALTH O	FFICER On the basis of	exeminati	on and/or investig	jation in my opini	on, des	th occurred	at the time	date an	d place and	due to the o	cause(s) es sta	ted			
j		CORONER	On the basis of examine	inon and/	or investigation in	my opinion dest) occu	rred at the tr			end due to CENSE NO	the cause(s)		s stated (IGNED (Month Day Year)			
CERTIFIER	SIGNATURE MY TITLE OF	70	e /					1		000		7		-8-96			
K	30 NAME AND ABORESS OF PE	1) 000 3	P														
	William G		O. الأخر (All)	840 R	Richard	Road,	Dy	er, I	N 4	631		TUC 4 0 A	JE2 CONTRIES	SAI (Month Day Year)			
HEALTH OFFICER	wepter			, M	4					COM	PLETE CO	DA OF THE	CYTON	19/96			
	33 MANNER OF DEATH		34e DATE OF INJUR		346 TIME OF	34c INJUI		WORK?	340	OFFER	at rypy: A	JURY OCC	URRED /	,			
	Natural Pending	20									OC.	- 09	1002				
	Accident Suicide Could not		34e PLACE OF INJUI		ome farm street	factory office		341 LC	CATION	(Street a				y or Town State)			
	Determined Determined						00 62000 - 40					ا دو					
	34g DATE PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Month Da	y Year) 34h MOTO	RVEHICL	E ACCIDENT?	Yes or no) If ye	s spec	fy driver p	issenger (lli	KI LUMA KASKE	, Д.Д. / А У нь Аітн	COMMISSIO	NER			
											ME GOOM	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -					
•	STHAR ANA SINIA EAR	****	(D1/3 03) Deat	200 D	^ •												

0

ac . En

1.3

O,